main, on-site storm sewer, streets, grading, drainage, wetland mitigation, erosion 
control, street and traffic signs, street lights, sidewalks, trails, monumentation, 
engineering, surveying, planning, City administration and legal costs.  The project 
costs must be reviewed by City staff.  The security amount shall equal one 
hundred fifteen (115) percent of the project estimate. 

3. If evidence is presented that the described work and improvements have been paid 

for, the amount of the deposit or bond may be reduced in a sum equal to the 
estimated cost of the improvements so completed prior to the acceptance of the

[...]

security must be reviewed and approved by the City Attorney.  The amount of the 
security is to be based on the City Engineer’s estimate of the local cost of the 
improvements to be furnished under the agreement, including the cost of 
inspection.  The security amount shall equal one hundred fifteen (115) percent of 
the City Engineer’s estimate. 

2. If evidence is presented that the described work and improvements have been paid 

for, the amount of the deposit or bond may be reduced in a sum equal to the 
estimated cost of the improvements to completed prior to the acceptance of the